
Status of Revolving fund activities of KVK, Boudh for the year 2024-25 
 

Name of KVK: Boudh 

 

(A) Seed production (Rice/ Pulses/Oilseeds/Other crops) 

 

Crop Variety Class Area (ha) Production (q) 

Dhanicha Local TL 2.0 3.5 

 

(B) Planting materials production: 

Name of plant Variety No. produced 

Tomato  Asutosh 3250 Nos 

Brinjal  JK-8031 3000 Nos 

Chilli  Arka Sanvi, Arka Tanvi, Krishna 10600 Nos 

Cauliflower  Megha 3500 Nos 

Onion  Bhima Shakti,Bhima Sweta,  

Bhima Safed, Bhima Dark Red 

550000 Nos 

Cabbage Blue Diamond 3500 Nos 

Papaya Red Lady 2000 Nos 

Broccoli Green Magic 2000 Nos 

 

 

(C) Fruit Production: 

 

Sl. No. 
 

Name of fruit crop 
 

Total no. of fruit plants 
 

Total no. of bearing plants 
 

Qty. produced (kg.) 
 

Sale proceed (Rs.) 

- - - - - - 

 

 



 

 

(D) Other materials Production: 

Name of the item No./ Kg .produced 

Honey  10.0 Kg  

Mushroom  80 kg  

Mushroom Spawn Bottle 430 Nos 

Vermicompost  4.0 qtls  

Poultry (Banaraj,Sonali)  1500 chicks  

 

(E) Economics of Revolving fund activities, 2024-25: 

 

Expenditure (Rs) Gross return (Rs) Net return (Rs) 

1,09,333 6,02,340 4,93,007 

 

 

 

 

 

        Sd/- 

Sr. Scientist & Head  

KVK, Boudh 


